
A2B TRAVEL GROUP

Guilden Morden – Royston/Cambridge
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 30th June 2025

Notes:             

Guilden Morden, Pound Green, opp Church  0805 0949 1149 1414 1614       

Guilden Morden, Fox Hill Road, Fox Corner  0806 0950 1150 1415 1617       

Steeple Morden, Hay Street, Craft Way  0809 0956 1156 1421 1622       

Litlington, Church Street, Silver Street  0814 1001 1201 1426 1626       

Bassingbourn, North End, Park View  0819 1006 1206 1431 1631       

Bassingbourn, High Street, opp South End  0821 1008 1208 1433 1633       

Bassingbourn, Old Nth Rd, opp Cardiff Place  0828 1013 1215 1440 1640       

Whaddon, Church End, opp Bridge Street  0831 1015 | | |       

Kneesworth, Old North Road, Red Lion PH  0834 | 1217 1442 1642       

Meldreth, High Street, opp Manor Road  | 1020 | | |       

Melbourn, Station Road, Church  | 1025 | | |       

Royston, Tesco   0839 1035 1222 1447 1647       

Royston, Durham Way, Gateway  0842 1038 1225 1450 1650       

Royston Railway Station, Stop B a  0845 1041 1228 1453 1653       

Royston, Baldock Street, Princes Mews  0850 1046 1233 1458 1658       

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 1  0857 1050 1237 1502 1700       

Melbourn, High Street, opp Back Lane  0905 1058 1245 1510        

Melbourn, High Street, Vicarage Close  0908 1101 1248 1513        

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street 0658 | | | |        

Great Chishill, Hall Lane, Plaistow Way 0701 | | | |        

Chrishall, Crawley End Road, opp School 0708 | | | |        

Heydon, Chishill Road, opp Fowlmere Road 0712 | | | |        

Fowlmere, High Street, The Butts 0727 0916 1109 1256 1521        

Thriplow, Fowlmere Road, opp Lower Street 0733 | | |         

Newton, Cambridge Road, opp War Memorial 0738 0920 1113 1300         

Harston, London Road, Queens Close 0740 0922 1115 1302         

Little Shelford, Church Street, opp High Street 0744 0926 1119 1306         

Great Shelford, London Rd, opp Granta Terr 0750 0932 1125 1312         

Great Shelford, Hinton Way, Orchard Road 0756 0938 1131 1318         

Cambridge, Addenbrooke’s Hospital, Bay C 0811 0943 1136 1323         

Cambridge, Hills Road, Botanic Gardens 0820 0950 1143 1330         

Cambridge, Drummer Street, Bus Station 0830 0958 1151 1338         

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station 



SATURDAYS from 30th June 2025
Notes:             

Guilden Morden, Pound Green, opp Church   0949 1149 1414 1616       

Guilden Morden, Fox Hill Road, Fox Corner   0950 1150 1415 1617       

Steeple Morden, Hay Street, Craft Way   0956 1156 1421 1622       

Litlington, Church Street, Silver Street   1001 1201 1426 1626       

Bassingbourn, North End, Park View   1006 1206 1431 1631       

Bassingbourn, High Street, opp South End   1008 1208 1433 1633       

Bassingbourn, Old Nth Rd, opp Cardiff Place   1013 1215 1440 1640       

Whaddon, Church End, opp Bridge Street   1015 | | |       

Kneesworth, Old North Road, Red Lion PH   | 1217 1442 1642       

Meldreth, High Street, opp Manor Road   1020 | | |       

Melbourn, Station Road, Church   1025 | | |       

Royston, Tesco    1035 1222 1447 1647       

Royston, Durham Way, Gateway   1038 1225 1450 1650       

Royston Railway Station, Stop B a   1041 1228 1453 1653       

Royston, Baldock Street, Princes Mews   1046 1233 1458 1658       

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 1  0857 1050 1237 1500 1700       

Melbourn, High Street, opp Back Lane  0905 1058 1245  1708       

Melbourn, High Street, Vicarage Close  0908 1101 1248  1711       

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street  0658 | | |         

Great Chishill, Hall Lane, Plaistow Way 0701 | | |         

Chrishall, Crawley End Road, opp School 0708 | | |         

Heydon, Chishill Rd, opp Fowlmere Road 0712 | | |         

Fowlmere, High Street, The Butts 0727 0916 1109 1256         

Thriplow, Fowlmere Road, opp Lower Street 0733 | | |         

Newton, Cambridge Rd, opp War Memorial 0738 0920 1113 1300         

Harston, London Road, Queens Close 0740 0922 1115 1302         

Little Shelford, Church Street, opp High Street 0744 0926 1119 1306         

Great Shelford, London Rd, opp Granta Terr 0750 0932 1125 1312         

Great Shelford, Hinton Way, Orchard Road 0756 0938 1131 1318         

Cambridge, Addenbrooke’s Hospital, Bay C 0811 0943 1136 1323         

Cambridge, Hills Road, Botanic Gardens 0820 0950 1143 1330         

Cambridge, Drummer Street, Bus Station 0830 0958 1151 1338         

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station 

OPERATOR: A2B Travel Group Customer Care: 0800 001 6255     

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

A2B TRAVEL GROUP

Guilden Morden – Royston/Cambridge

Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

Intalink Connect tickets are valid on this service.



MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS from 30th June 2025
Notes:             

Cambridge, Drummer Street, Bus Station, Bay 9  1007 1207 1407 1630       

Cambridge, Hills Rd, opp Botanic Gardens  1014 1214 1414 1640       

Cambridge, Addenbrooke’s Hospital, Bay C  1022 1222 1422 1700       

Great Shelford, Mingle Lane, The Limes  1027 1227 1427 1705       

Great Shelford, London Rd, Granta Terrace  1033 1233 1433 1711       

Little Shelford, Church Street, High Street  1039 1239 1439 1717       

Harston, London Road, opp Queens Close  1043 1243 1443 1721       

Newton, Cambridge Road, War Memorial  1045 1245 1445 1723       

Thriplow, Fowlmere Road, Lower Street  | | | 1727       

Fowlmere, High Street, opp The Butts  1049 1249 1449 1730       

Heydon, Chishill Road, opp Fowlmere Road  | | | C1745C       

Chrishall, Crawley End Road, School  | | | C1749C       

Great Chishill, Hall Lane, opp Plaistow Way  | | | C1756C       

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street  | | | C1759C       

Melbourn, High Street, opp Vicarage Close  1057 1257 1457        

Melbourn, High Street, Back Lane  1100 1300 1500        

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 1  0910 1110 1310 1510  1710      

Royston, Baldock Street, Princes Mews 0912 1112 1312 1512  1712      

Royston Railway Station, Stop A a 0914 1114 1314 1514  1714       

Royston, Durham Way, Gateway 0916 1116 1316 1516  1716       

Royston, Tesco  0921 1121 1321 1521  1721       

Melbourn, Station Road, opp Church | | 1326 |  |       

Meldreth, High Street, Manor Road | | 1331 |  |       

Kneesworth, Old North Rd, opp Red Lion PH 0923 1123 | 1523  1723       

Whaddon, Church End, Bridge Street | | 1333 |  1728       

Bassingbourn, High Street, South End 0932 1132 1336 1532  1732       

Bassingbourn, North End, Park View 0934 1134 1338 1534  1734       

Litlington, Church Street, opp Silver Street 0938 1138 1342 1538  1738       

Steeple Morden, Hay Street, opp Craft Way 0942 1142 1346 1542  1742       

Guilden Morden, Fox Hill Rd, opp Fox Centre 0945 1145 1349 1545  1745       

Guilden Morden, Pound Green, Church 0946 1146 1350 1546  1746       

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station C - Serves on request only for passengers on board before Harston

A2B TRAVEL GROUP

Cambridge/Royston – Guilden Morden



SATURDAYS from 30th June 2025
Notes:             

Cambridge, Drummer Street, Bus Station, Bay 9  1007 1207 1407 1607        

Cambridge, Hills Road, opp Botanic Gardens  1014 1214 1414 1614        

Cambridge, Addenbrooke’s Hospital, Bay C  1022 1222 1422 1622        

Great Shelford, Mingle Lane, The Limes  1027 1227 1427 1627        

Great Shelford, London Road, Granta Terrace  1033 1233 1433 1633        

Little Shelford, Church Street, High Street  1039 1239 1439 1639        

Harston, London Road, opp Queens Close  1043 1243 1443 1643        

Newton, Cambridge Road, War Memorial  1045 1245 1445 1645        

Fowlmere, High Street, opp The Butts  1049 1249 1449 1649 1719       

Heydon, Chishill Road, opp Fowlmere Road  | | | | R1734R       

Chrishall, Crawley End Road, School  | | | | R1738R       

Great Chishill, Hall Lane, opp Plaistow Way  | | | | R1745R       

Barley, Picknage Road, High Street  | | | | R1748R       

Melbourn, High Street, opp Vicarage Close  1057 1257 1457 1657        

Melbourn, High Street, Back Lane  1100 1300 1500 1700        

Royston, Bus Station, Stop 1 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710        

Royston, Baldock Street, Princes Mews 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712        

Royston Railway Station, Stop A a 0914 1114 1314 1514 1714        

Royston, Durham Way, Gateway 0916 1116 1316 1516 1716        

Royston, Tesco 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721        

Melbourn, Station Road, opp Church | | 1326 | |        

Meldreth, High Street, Manor Road | | 1331 | |        

Kneesworth, Old North Rd, opp Red Lion PH 0923 1123 | 1523 1723        

Whaddon, Church End, Bridge Street | | 1333 | 1728        

Bassingbourn, High Street, South End 0932 1132 1336 1532 1732        

Bassingbourn, North End, Park View 0934 1134 1338 1534 1734        

Litlington, Church Street, opp Silver Street 0938 1138 1342 1538 1738        

Steeple Morden, Hay Street, opp Craft Way 0942 1142 1346 1542 1742        

Guilden Morden, Fox Hill Rd, opp Fox Centre 0945 1145 1349 1545 1745        

Guilden Morden, Pound Green, Church 0946 1146 1350 1546 1746        

NOTES: a - Near Railway Station R - Serves on request only for passengers on board at Fowlmer

OPERATOR: A2B Travel Group Customer Care: 0800 001 6255     

NO SERVICE ON SUNDAYS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

A2B TRAVEL GROUP

Cambridge/Royston – Guilden Morden

Further Information – traveline 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge.

Intalink Connect tickets are valid on this service.


